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Thursday 11:00 am Buffaloe Lanes North Lanes 1-24
USBC Certification:

Team Standings

Points Points Team Pins + Scratch Year-To-Date
Place Lane #  Team Name Won Lost Avg HDCP HDCP Pins WON
1 1 5 Off & On 58 14 375 285 49740 27960 144 %
2 7 15 Joker's Wild 52 20 449 211 49804 33505 136
3 16 22 Bowlers 46 26 421 239 49183 31945 130
4 21 17 Sliders 44 28 46 214 49463 33200 123
5 12 10 Last Place 14 28 421 239 47368 29365 83
6 14 12 Bid Whist Jokers 39 33 438 222 49721 33050 115
7 19 19 Girls with Balls 39 33 431 229 49404 32361 111
8 20 18 2 Dolls & A Guy 38 34 391 269 49076 28823 122
9 9 13 Determined 37 35 488 172 49837 36589 109
10 18 24 | Wish | Was Here 37 35 469 191 49614 34888 114
11 4 2 Two and One 36 36 407 253 49421 30371 115
12 8 14 Bowler Coasters 36 36 498 162 47961 35823 105
13 6 4 Happy Ones 35 37 474 186 49658 33311 131
14 5 1 Leftys 35 37 435 225 49079 32621 101
15 2 8 Nothing Impossible 34 38 477 183 49994 35663 102
16 17 21 Yes We Can 34 38 460 200 49878 34599 122
17 24 6 Wishful Thinking 34 38 423 237 49387 32008 108
18 3 3 The Hustlers 34 38 397 263 49261 29473 131
19 11 11 Just for Fun 33 39 488 172 48590 36341 108
20 23 7 Aces 28 44 449 211 49650 33768 128
21 13 9 Spare Parts 26 46 455 205 49507 33937 83
22 10 16 D Naturals 24 48 446 214 49405 33643 98",
23 15 23 Team 23 23 49 368 292 49222 27718 100
24 22 20 Family Three 18 54 368 292 49047 27696 78
Review of Last Week's Bowling.....
HDCP HDCP HDCP HDCP Last Wk HDCP HDCP HDCP HDCP Last Wk
Lanes  Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON
1-2 The Hustlers 636 617 671 1924 2 <--->  Happy Ones 656 622 654 1932 7
3-4 Off & On 769 665 702 2136 9 <--->  Wishful Thinking 615 661 668 1944 0
5-6 Aces 676 621 671 1968 7 <>  Nothing Impossible 626 643 636 1905 2
7-8 Spare Parts 613 615 719 1947 4 <--> Last Place 611 684 667 1962 5
9-10  Just for Fun 647 690 643 1980 9 <--->  Bid Whist Jokers 632 665 635 1932 0
11-12  Determined 630 685 703 2018 0 <> Bowler Coasters 682 753 768 2203 9
13-14  Joker's Wild 643 679 665 1987 9 <---> D Naturals 632 638 626 1896 0
1516  Sliders 698 675 669 2042 7 <> 2 Dolls & A Guy 622 687 622 1931 2
17-18  Girls with Balls 656 686 646 1988 9 <--->  Family Three 640 652 635 1927 0
19-20 Yes We Can 655 664 694 2013 2 <> Bowlers 702 682 670 2054 7
21-22  Team 23 672 687 671 2030 7 <---> | Wish | Was Here 692 635 659 1986 2
23-24  Leftys 644 713 656 2013 7 <-->  Two and One 660 659 653 1972 2
Lane Assignments

1-2 3-
Wk26 03/02 5-8 3-
Wk27 03/09 1-6 7-

4 56 7-8 9-10 1112 1314 1516 17-18 1920 21-22 23-24

2 1-4 1514 13-16 11-10 9-12 23-22 21-24 19-18 17-20 7-6

4 52 11-16 9-14 1512 13-10 19-24 17-22 23-20 21-18 3-8
Individual High Averages

Men 200.64 Gus Vandermeeren 190.59 Dee Fulcher 183.33 Dave Welliver
Women 162.81 Teresa Hood 160.13 Barbara Neill 158.31 Judy Ward
Last Week's Top Scores
Team Scratch Game Team Scratch Series Team Handicap Game Team Handicap Series
603 Bowler Coasters 1708 Bowler Coasters 769 Off & On 2203 Bowler Coasters
530 Determined 1499 Determined 768 Bowler Coasters 2136 Off & On
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Team Scratch Game

Team Scratch Series

Team Handicap Game

Team Handicap Series

517 Just for Fun

Scratch Game

Men 248
235
231
Women 204
185

180

Dee Fulcher
William Washington
Roland Lartigue

Teresa Hood
Cherry Davis
Patti McDowell

1461 Just for Fun

Scratch Series

676
625
604

533
514
500

Gus Vandermeeren
Dee Fulcher
Roland Lartigue

Teresa Hood
Cherry Davis
Patti McDowell

719 Spare Parts
Handicap Game

302
284
279

262
261
255

Season High Scores

William Washington
Roland Lartigue
Dee Fulcher

Teresa Hood
Cherry Davis
Marion Cogdell

2054 Bowlers
Handicap Series

788
763
742

742
719
710
710

William Washington
Roland Lartigue
Ed Obregon

Cherry Davis
Patti McDowell
Joyce Richardson
Marion Cogdell

Team Scratch Game

Team Scratch Series

Team Handicap Game

Team Handicap Series

684 Bowler Coasters
586 Determined
581 Just for Fun

Scratch Game

Men 266
256

256

224
224
216

Women

Gus Vandermeeren
Dave Welliver
Dee Fulcher

Rhonda Bennett
Joan Ward
Judy Ward

1783 Bowler Coasters
1618 Just for Fun
1597 Nothing Impossible

Scratch Series

700
676
608

588
568
555

Dee Fulcher
Gus Vandermeeren
Roland Lartigue

Judy Ward
Barbara Neill
Teresa Hood

813 Bowler Coasters
785 Spare Parts
781 Yes We Can

Handicap Game

305
302
302
302

308
297
290

Ed Obregon

William Washington
Tyrone Houston
John Fraser

Rhonda Bennett
Joan Ward
Patti McDowell

Split 1 High Scores

2226 Spare Parts

2203 Bowler Coasters

2158 Nothing Impossible
Handicap Series

808
788
784

782
780
772

Ed Obregon
William Washington
Dee Fulcher

Joyce Richardson
Judy Ward
Barbara Neill

Team Scratch Game Team Scratch Series

Team Handicap Game

Team Handicap Series

813 Bowler Coasters
785 Spare Parts

1783 Bowler Coasters
1618 Just for Fun

684 Bowler Coasters
586 Determined

2226 Spare Parts
2170 Bowler Coasters

581 Just for Fun 1578 Determined 781 Yes We Can 2152 Nothing Impossible
Scratch Game Scratch Series Handicap Game Handicap Series
Men 266 Gus Vandermeeren 700 Dee Fulcher 305 Ed Obregon 808 Ed Obregon
256 Dave Welliver 673 Gus Vandermeeren 302 Tyrone Houston 790 Jaime Mercado
256 Dee Fulcher 606 Alvester Perry 300 Al Seybold 784 Dee Fulcher
Women 224 Rhonda Bennett 588 Judy Ward 308 Rhonda Bennett 780 Judy Ward
224 Joan Ward 568 Barbara Neill 297 Joan Ward 772 Barbara Neill
216 Judy Ward 555 Teresa Hood 283 Barbara Neill 748 Wanda Keith
Team Rosters
To Raise To Drop HDCP
ID # Name Avg HDCP Pins Gms Avg +1 Avg -1 -1- -2- -3- _Total _ Total
1 - Leftys HDCP=225 Avg=435
81 Bob Searcy 109 111 6917 63 343 276 112 134 102 348 681
79 Jim McElwee 163 57 10314 63 510 443 147 181 159 487 658
80 BurtL. Shene 163 57 12234 75 558 479 159 172 169 500 674
2 - Two and One HDCP=253 Avg=407
82 Betty L. Whitaker 136 84 9251 68 476 404 127 138 115 380 632
83 Joyce V. Richardson 136 84 9427 69 437 364 154 142 159 455 710
84 Gene Polhemus 135 85 8553 63 423 356 a125 al125 al125 375 630
3 - The Hustlers HDCP=263 Avg=397
85 EdnaR. Searcy 111 109 6337 57 383 322 94 103 105 302 629
86 Cynthia Borchers 103 117 6863 66 313 243 106 78 130 314 665
87 Dave C. Welliver 183 37 9350 51 586 531 al73 al173 al73 519 630
4 - Happy Ones HDCP=186 Avg=474
90 Avery Hairston 175 45 12440 71 584 509 162 134 148 444 576
1T VACANT 140 80 0 0 v140 v140 v140 420 660
161 Ralph Height 159 61 4309 27 491 460 168 162 180 510 696
5-0ff & On HDCP=285 Avg=375
91 Gussena Washington 86 134 5809 67 281 210 76 96 92 264 666
92 William Washington 155 65 10740 69 492 419 235 168 184 587 788
93 Dave Tatro 134 86 8498 63 412 345 171 114 139 424 682
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To Raise To Drop HDCP
ID # Name Avg HDCP Pins Gms Avg +1 Avg -1 -1- -2- -3- _Total _ Total
6 - Wishful Thinking HDCP=237 Avg=423
95 Dianne Stanley 136 84 9840 72 435 359 183 126 161 440 692
94 Yvonne H. Burg 134 86 8901 66 414 344 105 155 147 407 665
96 Andy Wright 153 67 10157 66 469 399 122 145 125 392 587
7 - Aces HDCP=211 Avg=449
97 Sandy Page 124 9% 9359 75 391 312 130 134 131 395 683
98 David H. Page Sr. 160 60 12036 75 522 443 147 157 173 477 657
99 Bruce Jenkins 165 55 11911 72 539 463 188 119 156 463 628
8 - Nothing Impossible HDCP=183 Avg=477
100 Barbara Neill 160 60 10088 63 538 471 146 159 161 466 646
101 George Ward 159 61 11835 74 485 407 a1l49 166 150 465 648
102 Judy Ward 158 62 11715 74 528 450 al48 135 142 425 611
9 - Spare Parts HDCP=205 Avg=455
103 Jim Petree 150 70 9908 66 511 441 136 152 189 477 690
104 Rick Zuburg 154 66 9289 60 476 412 126 142 188 456 654
105 Hal Houdek 151 69 7733 51 475 420 146 116 137 399 603
10 - Last Place HDCP=239 Avg=421
164 Dianna Magiera 137 83 2064 15 420 401 104 166 147 417 666
159 Dave Magiera 150 70 2259 15 459 440 0 0
108 AlR. Seybold 134 86 9305 69 415 342 148 126 139 413 671
11 - Just for Fun HDCP=172 Avg=488
109 Bonnie Onofrio 133 87 9576 72 474 398 123 133 106 362 623
160 Ervin D. Cogdell 165 55 7268 44 534 486 160 136 178 474 639
111 Dee Fulcher 190 30 14294 75 604 525 191 248 186 625 718
12 - Bid Whist Jokers HDCP=222 Avg=438
112 Fannie S. Morris 132 88 9520 72 455 379 114 154 132 400 664
113 Darius Morris 141 79 9787 69 437 364 106 120 154 380 614
114 Tyrone Houston 165 55 10279 62 511 445 191 170 128 489 654
13 - Determined HDCP=172 Avg=488
115 Teresa Hood 162 58 11722 72 503 427 147 182 204 533 707
116 Connell Wilson 172 48 10496 61 576 511 137 al62 al62 461 605
117 Ed Wilson 154 66 11568 75 522 443 173 168 164 505 706
14 - Bowler Coasters HDCP=162 Avg=498
118 Norm Bell 158 62 10925 69 523 450 162 176 195 533 722
119 Ed Obregon 140 80 8009 57 451 390 129 191 179 499 742
120 Gus Vandermeeren 200 20 13844 69 628 555 226 221 229 676 739
15 - Joker's Wild HDCP=211 Avg=449
121 AnnD. Ostby 143 77 9890 69 478 405 141 168 141 450 681
122 Patti McDowell 148 72 9341 63 493 426 165 180 155 500 719
123 Al McDowell 158 62 11880 75 522 443 126 120 158 404 587
16 - D Naturals HDCP=214 Avg=446
124 Ann Maroun 146 74 10567 72 458 382 134 142 116 392 611
125 Mike Maroun 145 75 10491 72 459 383 140 138 152 430 655
155 John Hazel 155 65 7288 47 512 461 al45 a145 al145 435 630
17 - Sliders HDCP=214 Avg=446
128 Debra Slaughter 124 96 8586 69 414 341 al14 al114 al14 342 630
127 Bob Slaughter 153 67 10142 66 484 414 137 150 161 448 649
129 Roland Lartigue 169 51 10683 63 537 470 231 195 178 604 763
18 - 2 Dolls & A Guy HDCP=269 Avg=391
130 Pat Odoms 137 83 9509 69 427 354 134 142 148 424 673
131 Larry Keely 130 90 7851 60 402 338 116 138 97 351 618
132 Wanda Keith 124 96 7830 63 420 353 104 139 109 352 640
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To Raise To Drop HDCP
ID # Name Avg HDCP Pins Gms Avg +1 Avg -1 -1- -2- -3- Total Total
19 - Girls with Balls HDCP=229 Avg=431
133 Rhonda Bennett 136 84 10205 75 481 402 134 144 128 406 658
134 Joan Costa 150 70 11147 74 480 402 142 149 156 447 657
135 Mikky Banks 145 75 10463 72 487 411 151 164 133 448 673
20 - Family Three HDCP=292 Avg=368
136 Cathy Fraser 114 106 6173 54 382 324 a104 a104 al104 312 630
137 Cathy Walker 115 105 7971 69 381 308 115 127 110 352 667
138 John Fraser 139 81 9631 69 449 376 al29 al129 a129 387 630
21 -Yes We Can HDCP=200 Avg=460
139 Joan Ward 147 73 11027 75 517 438 178 149 157 484 706
141 Archie Marshall 152 68 11443 75 491 412 127 130 192 449 653
140 Orlando Ward 161 59 12129 75 507 428 149 184 144 477 654
22 - Bowlers HDCP=239 Avg=421
142 Marion Cogdell 144 76 10378 72 497 421 165 178 136 479 710
143 Louise Koch 135 85 9361 69 431 358 131 124 132 387 642
144 Robert Colon 142 78 9823 69 473 400 165 139 161 465 702
23 - Team 23 HDCP=292 Avg=368
145 Ron Thompson 99 121 6254 63 346 279 110 91 95 296 659
146 Vee Jones 143 77 10756 75 476 397 135 170 153 458 689
147 Quincy Jones 126 94 9496 75 410 331 135 134 131 400 682
24 - | Wish | Was Here HDCP=191 Avg=469
148 Cherry Davis 146 74 9645 66 498 428 185 167 162 514 742
149 Archie Archambault 144 76 6500 45 460 411 136 9 117 352 574
150 Alvester L. Perry 179 41 11844 66 576 506 180 178 189 547 670
Temporary Substitutes Division 1: Enter Div Label
EYH Men Division 1: Enter Div Label
High High HDCP  HDCP HDCP
Name Avg HDCP Pins Gms Game _Sers _Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total _ Total
Ron Bowen 112 108 338 3 134 338 0 0
Michael Burks 166 54 500 3 171 500 0 0
Jimmy Freeman 162 58 977 6 197 533 0 0
Miguel Johnson bk161 59 0 0 0 0 0 0
Regi Joyner 201 19 604 3 227 604 0 0
Jaime Mercado 162 58 8292 51 224 598 277 790 0 0
Geoff Nonato 169 51 5590 33 226 552 279 718 0 0
Kelvin Owens 183 37 1653 9 257 606 0 0
Lewis Owens 140 80 0 0 0 0 0 0
Michael Pearson 158 62 5713 36 187 524 248 697 0 0
Phil Pearson 110 110 3964 36 151 387 261 698 0 0
Mike Rogers 173 47 2082 12 204 558 223 625 146 179 168 493 625
James Scott 130 90 1958 15 153 418 238 685 0 0
Kim Soaries 155 65 465 3 175 465 0 0
Johnny Watts bk169 51 0 0 © 0 0 0
‘%" Women Division 1: Enter Div Label
High High HDCP  HDCP HDCP
Name Avg HDCP Pins Gms Game Sers Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total _ Total
Mary J. Calvert 133 87 6829 51 188 480 280 747 0 0
Mary Jane Scrivani 126 94 6451 51 160 449 258 743 0 0
Bernita Wright 140 80 0 0 0 0 0 0
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